## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Fontenot to Engrossed House Bill No. 505 by Representative Fontenot

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 16, after "<u>executed</u>" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the line
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the end of line 17, change "shall" to "may"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 19, after "<u>authority</u>" and before "<u>make</u>" change "<u>shall</u>" to "<u>may</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 1, after "(a)" and before "a" change "Reside in this state or maintain" to "Is
- 10 <u>domiciled in this state and maintains</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, line 4, after "than" and before "years" change "ten" to "three"